02-13-2002 Form PTO-1594 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101981531 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) .15.10 Name: Revelation Acquisition Corp. Revelation Bra Co., Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 65 Sprague Street General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Hyde Park State: MA Zip: 02136 Corporation-State Massachusetts Other __ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: January 10, 2002 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0816641 Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 2 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: T. Malcolm Sandilands, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_65.00 Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address:__150 Federal Street 8. Deposit account number: 02/12/2002 ANNED1 00000090 0779088 FC:48 City:_Boston 25,00 AR Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

SENT VIA U.S. POST OFFICE EXPRESS MAIL ON JANUARY 25, 2002, RECEIPT NO. EL 931220275 US

Robert Underhill, VP of Receiving Party

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Revelation Bra Co., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 65 Sprague Street, Hyde Park, Massachusetts 02136 (the "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks"), and is the owner of the registrations of such Marks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on such Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Revelation Acquisition Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business c/o Bingham Dana LLP, 150 Federal Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (the "Assignee"), has entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated January 10, 2002 (the "Agreement"), among the Assignee, the Assignor and the stockholders of the Assignor, pursuant to which the Assignee acquired all rights of the Assignor to the Marks and the registrations thereof;

WHEREAS, the Assignor hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Agreement, the Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the Agreement, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said Marks, together with (i) the registrations of the Marks, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and the registrations thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Marks or the registrations thereof or such associated goodwill.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

Assignment of Trademarks BUSDOCS:1071709.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0412

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment, as an instrument under seal, on the γ^n day of January, 2002.

REVELATION BRA CO., INC.

Name:

Title:

Nes

The foregoing assignment of the Marks and the registrations thereof by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the L3thday of January, 2002.

REVELATION ACQUISITION CORP.

ly: Rund

Name: ROBERT UNDERHILL Title: VICE PRESIDENT

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)	
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK) ss.	
On this the day of January, 2002, before me appear person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged of Revelation Bra Co., Inc. and that beisigned such instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation. [Seal] My commission experience of Revelation Bra Co., Inc. and that being signed such instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation.	d that s/he is the
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)) ss. COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On this the Js () day of January, 2002, Rebelled Mill, the person who signed this instrument, whe is the Live instrument as a free act on behalf of sa	before me appeared who acknowledged that p. and that being duly aid corporation.
[Seal] My commission ex	Thake c
ELIZABETH T. KELSEN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	I, NOTARY PUBLIC SEPTEMBER 26, 2008

Assignment of Trademarks BUSDOCS:1071709.1

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

MARK	REGISTRATION DATE	REGISTRATION / SERIAL NUMBER
REVELATION	October 27, 1964	0779088
GODDESS	October 11, 1966	0816641

BUSDOCS:1071709.1

RECORDED: 01/25/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002442 FRAME: 0415